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31
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33
34
35
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37
38
39
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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032
209
660
083
077
321
031
142
534
454
939
358
506
243
244
316
246
326
959
143
401
423

144
374
317
034
331
033
156
139
313
006
045A
009
001
376
1036
026
385
688
128
961
111
1031
035
196
010
126
324
113
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Alginic acid, sodium salt

Butyl methacrylate/isobutyl methacrylate copolymer
Cellulose

Cellulose acetate

Cellulose acetate butyrate

Cellulose propionate

Cellulose triacetate

Ethyl cellulose

Ethylene/acrylic acid copolymer, 15% acrylic acid
Ethylene/ethyl acrylate copolymer, 18% ethyl acrylate
Ethylene/methacrylic acid copolymer, 12% methacrylic acid
Ethylene/propylene copolymer, 60% ethylene
Ethylene/vinyl acetate copolymer, 9% vinyl acetate
Ethylene/vinyl acetate copolymer, 14% vinyl acetate
Ethylene/vinyl acetate copolymer, 18% vinyl acetate
Ethylene/vinyl acetate copolymer, 28% vinyl acetate
Ethylene/vinyl acetate copolymer, 33% vinyl acetate
Ethylene/vinyl acetate copolymer, 40% vinyl acetate
Ethylene/vinyl alcohol copolymer, 38% ethylene
Hydroxyethyl cellulose

Hydroxypropyl cellulose

Hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose, 10% hydroxypropyl, 30%

methoxyl

Methyl cellulose

Methyl vinyl ether/maleic acid copolymer, 50/50 copolymer
Methyl vinyl ether/maleic anhydride, 50/50 copolymer
Nylon 6 [Poly(caprolactam)]

Nylon 6(3)T [Poly(trimethylhexamethylene terephthalamide)]

Nylon 6/6 [Poly(hexamethylene adipamide)]

Nylon 6/9 [Poly(hexamethylene azelamide)]

Nylon 6/10 [Poly(hexamethylene sebacamide)]

Nylon 6/12 [Poly(hexamethylene dodecanediamide)]
Nylon 11 [Poly(undecanoamide)]

Phenoxy resin

Polyacetal

Polyacrylamide

Polyacrylamide, carboxyl modified, low carboxyl modified
Polyacrylamide, carboxyl modified, high carboxyl modified
Poly(acrylic acid)

Polyamide resin

1,2-Polybutadiene

Poly(1-butene), isotactic

Poly(butylene terephthalate)

Poly(n-butyl methacrylate)

Polycaprolactone

Polycarbonate

Polychloroprene

Poly(diallyl phthalate)

Poly(2,6-dimethyl-p-phenylene oxide)

Poly(4,4’ -dipropoxy-2,2’ -diphenyl propane fumarate)
Poly(ethyl methacrylate)

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97
98

99

184
185
186
107
041
042
405
136A
138
414
112
106
037A
382
391
090
130
1024
400
039A
046
203
166
1019
002
352
043
038
353
012
102
132
103
494
495
393
057
595
452
178
049
068
063
070
422
911

395
058

369

100 021

Ah507 -

Polyethylene, chlorinated, 25% chlorine

Polyethylene, chlorinated, 36% chlorine

Polyethylene, 42% chlorine

Polyethylene, chlorosulfonated

Polyethylene, high density

Polyethylene, low density

Polyethylene, oxidized, Acid number 16 mg KOH/g
Poly(ethylene oxide)

Poly(ethylene terephthalate)

Poly(2-hydroxyethyl methacrylate)

Poly(isobutyl methacrylate)

Polyisoprene, chlorinated

Poly(methyl methacrylate)

Poly(4-methyl-1-pentene)

Poly(p-phenylene ether-sulphone)

Poly(phenylene sulfide)

Polypropylene, isotactic

Polystyrene, Mw 1,200

Polystyrene, Mw 45,000

Polystyrene, Mw 260,000

Polysulfone

Poly(tetrafluoroethylene)

Poly(2,4,6-tribromostyrene)

Poly(vinyl acetate)

Poly(vinyl alcohol), 99.7% hydrolyzed

Poly(vinyl alcohol), 98% hydrolyzed

Poly(vinyl butyral)

Poly(vinyl chloride)

Poly(vinyl chloride), carboxylated, 1.8% carboxyl

Poly(vinyl formal)

Poly(vinylidene fluoride)

Polyvinylpyrrolidone

Poly(vinyl stearate)

Styrene/acrylonitrile copolymer, 25% acrylonitrile
Styrene/acrylonitrile copolymer, 32% acrylonitrile
Styrene/allyl alcohol copolymer, 5.4-6.-0% hydroxyl
Styrene/butadiene copolymer, ABA block copolymer, 30% styrene
Styrene/butyl methacrylate copolymer
Styrene/ethylene-butylene copolymer, ABA block, 29% styrene
Styrene/isoprene copolymer, ABA block

Styrene/maleic anhydride copolymer, 50/50 copolymer
Vinyl chloride/vinyl acetate copolymer, 10% vinyl acetate
Vinyl chloride/vinyl acetate copolymer, 12% vinyl acetate
Vinyl chloride/vinyl acetate copolymer, 17% vinyl acetate
Vinyl chloride/vinyl acetate/maleic acid terpolymer

Vinyl chloride/vinyl acetate/hydroxylpropyl acrylate, 80% vinyl
chloride, 5% vinyl acetate

Vinylidene chloride/acrylonitrile copolymer, 20% acrylonitrile
Vinylidene chloride/vinyl chloride copolymer, 5% vinylidene
chloride

n-Vinylpyrrolidone/vinyl acetate copolymer, 60/40 copolymer
Zein, purified
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